

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd. - Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076
 P (248) 424-3888
 F (248) 424-3880

Metropolitan Concrete
 6581 Metro Parkway
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312
 P (586) 264-3370
 F (586) 264-3373

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328
 P (313) 962-0400
 F (313) 962-0400

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 13448 Chateau Cove,
 Holly, MI 48442
 P (248) 322-2751
 F N/A

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
DIVISION I - CHELTON DRIVE									
1 Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$466.00	\$466.00
2 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 Pavt Repr, Rem, Special	55 syd	\$14.00	\$770.00	\$12.15	\$668.25	\$13.75	\$756.25	\$15.12	\$831.60
4 Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	55 syd	\$43.00	\$2,365.00	\$49.00	\$2,695.00	\$49.55	\$2,725.25	\$62.00	\$3,410.00
5 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As Needed)	10 cyd	\$20.50	\$205.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$21.20	\$212.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
6 1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	15 ton	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$31.00	\$465.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
7 Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	25 syd	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.40	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
8 21AA Aggregate, Special (As Needed)	5 ton	\$24.50	\$122.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$24.65	\$123.25	\$23.00	\$115.00
9 Structure Reconstruct	1 ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
10 Site Resoration	1 LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
11 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12 Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13 Observation Crew Days	days	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
SUB-TOTAL AMOUNT OF DIVISION I			\$5,670.00		\$9,628.25		\$8,341.75		\$9,797.60
DIVISION II - CARRIAGE LANE									
14 Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,569.00	\$4,569.00
15 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16 Pavt Repr, Rem, Special	960 syd	\$14.00	\$13,440.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$13.75	\$13,200.00	\$15.12	\$14,515.20
17 Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	960 syd	\$43.00	\$41,280.00	\$47.80	\$45,888.00	\$49.55	\$47,568.00	\$58.50	\$56,160.00
18 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As Needed)	135 cyd	\$20.50	\$2,767.50	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$21.20	\$2,862.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
19 1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	190 ton	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$29.00	\$5,510.00	\$31.00	\$5,890.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
20 Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	410 syd	\$4.50	\$1,845.00	\$3.50	\$1,435.00	\$5.40	\$2,214.00	\$2.00	\$820.00
21 21AA Aggregate, Special (As Needed)	85 ton	\$24.50	\$2,082.50	\$26.00	\$2,210.00	\$24.65	\$2,095.25	\$23.00	\$1,955.00
22 Site Resoration	1 LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,064.00	\$2,064.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
23 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
24 Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25 Observation Crew Days	days	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
SUB-TOTAL AMOUNT OF DIVISION II			\$72,430.00		\$73,473.00		\$89,773.25		\$95,964.20
DIVISION III - OLD POST									
26 Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,267.00	\$5,267.00
27 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28 Pavt Repr, Rem, Special	1050 syd	\$14.00	\$14,700.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00	\$13.75	\$14,437.50	\$15.12	\$15,876.00
29 Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	1050 syd	\$43.00	\$45,150.00	\$47.80	\$50,190.00	\$49.55	\$52,027.50	\$58.50	\$61,425.00
30 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As Needed)	150 cyd	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.20	\$3,180.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
31 1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	205 ton	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$29.00	\$5,945.00	\$31.00	\$6,355.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00
32 Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	450 syd	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.40	\$2,430.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
33 21AA Aggregate, Special (As Needed)	90 ton	\$24.50	\$2,205.00	\$26.00	\$2,340.00	\$24.65	\$2,218.50	\$23.00	\$2,070.00
34 Structure Reconstruct	6 ea	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
35 Site Resoration	1 LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
36 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
37 Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
38 Observation Crew Days	days	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL AMOUNT OF DIVISION III			\$81,030.00		\$82,050.00		\$100,558.50		\$110,613.00
DIVISION IV - OLD COACH									
39 Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,591.00	\$3,591.00
40 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41 Pavt Repr, Rem, Special	750 syd	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$13.75	\$10,312.50	\$15.12	\$11,340.00
42 Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	750 syd	\$43.00	\$32,250.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	\$49.55	\$37,162.50	\$58.50	\$43,875.00
43 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As Needed)	105 cyd	\$20.50	\$2,152.50	\$16.00	\$1,680.00	\$21.20	\$2,226.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00
44 1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	150 ton	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
45 Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	320 syd	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$3.50	\$1,120.00	\$5.40	\$1,728.00	\$2.00	\$640.00

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd. Ste 250
 Southfield, MI 48076
 P (248) 424-3888
 F (248) 424-3880

Metropolitan Concrete
 6581 Metro Parkway
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312
 P (586) 264-3370
 F (586) 264-3373

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328
 P (313) 962-0400
 F (313) 962-0400

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
 13448 Chateau Cove,
 Holly, MI 48442
 P (248) 322-2751
 F N/A

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
46 21AA Aggregate, Special (As Needed)	65 ton	\$24.50	\$1,592.50	\$26.00	\$1,690.00	\$24.65	\$1,602.25	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
47 Site Resoration	1 LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
48 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
49 Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
50 Observation Crew Days	days	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
SUB-TOTAL AMOUNT OF DIVISION IV			\$55,635.00		\$60,590.00		\$70,321.25		\$75,416.00
DIVISION V - RED OAKS									
51 Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,124.00	\$5,124.00
52 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
53 Pavt Repr, Rem, Special	1070 syd	\$14.00	\$14,980.00	\$10.00	\$10,700.00	\$13.75	\$14,712.50	\$15.12	\$16,178.40
54 Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	1070 syd	\$43.00	\$46,010.00	\$47.80	\$51,146.00	\$49.55	\$53,018.50	\$58.50	\$62,595.00
55 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As Needed)	150 cyd	\$20.50	\$3,075.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.20	\$3,180.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
56 1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	210 ton	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.00	\$6,090.00	\$31.00	\$6,510.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00
57 Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	450 syd	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.40	\$2,430.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
58 21AA Aggregate, Special (As Needed)	90 ton	\$24.50	\$2,205.00	\$26.00	\$2,340.00	\$24.65	\$2,218.50	\$23.00	\$2,070.00
59 Site Resoration	1 LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,783.00	\$1,783.00
60 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$356.00	\$356.00
61 Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
62 Observation Crew Days	days	\$700.00	\$2,800.00 *	\$700.00	\$5,600.00 *	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL AMOUNT OF DIVISION V			\$80,205.00		\$83,201.00 *		\$99,824.50		\$107,606.40
DIVISION VI - CLINE									
63 Mobilization, Max 5%	1 LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,010.00	\$5,010.00
64 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
65 Pavt Repr, Rem, Special	1080 syd	\$14.00	\$15,120.00	\$10.00	\$10,800.00	\$13.75	\$14,850.00	\$15.12	\$16,329.60
66 Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch, Special	1080 syd	\$43.00	\$46,440.00	\$47.80	\$51,624.00	\$49.55	\$53,514.00	\$58.50	\$63,180.00
67 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Special (As Needed)	130 cyd	\$20.50	\$2,665.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$21.20	\$2,756.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
68 1" x 3" Crushed Concrete, Special (As Needed)	140 ton	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$29.00	\$4,060.00	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00
69 Large Aperture Geogrid (As Needed)	380 syd	\$4.50	\$1,710.00	\$3.50	\$1,330.00	\$5.40	\$2,052.00	\$2.00	\$760.00
70 21AA Aggregate, Special (As Needed)	80 ton	\$24.50	\$1,960.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$24.65	\$1,972.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00
71 Site Resoration	1 LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
72 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
73 Maintaining Traffic	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
74 Observation Crew Days	days	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00 *	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
SUB-TOTAL AMOUNT OF DIVISION VI			\$77,855.00		\$80,924.00 *		\$97,149.00		\$105,229.60
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$372,825.00		\$389,866.25 *		\$465,968.25		\$504,626.80

* Corrected By Engineer

Additional Bidders:

Dominic Gaglio Construction, Inc.	\$504,626.80
JB Contractors Inc.	\$534,770.00
Merlo Construction	\$588,240.00 *
Goretski's Construction Company	\$611,295.00
Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$619,547.50 *
Century Cement Comanpy, Inc.	\$652,535.00

ENGINEER: John Nagle, P.E.
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302